
Tues 6/4

8:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-1:45

2:00-3:15   

3:30-4:45   

4:45-6:00

6:00-7:00

7:15-8:45

9:00-9:45

Arrival & Registration Tent

All Group Welcome Tent

Update From Capitol Hill (Sarah Levinson & 
Zachary Rosenberg) Beige Yurt

Lunch

Breakfast

Congregation & Day School Camp & Wilderness             Leadership & Activism                               Farm & Garden             

Track Introductions (Daniel Kieval & Noah 
Slovin) Firepit Track Introductions (Yoshi Silverstein) Tent

Track Introductions (Nati Passow) Arts & 
Crafts 

Nili's Bombproof Method For Lesson 
Planning (Nili Simhai) Beit Knesset

Campfire Firepit  /  Nighttime Sensory Activities for All Ages w/Laura Bellows meet outside Arts & Crafts  /  Soil & Soul Meditation w/Sarah Chandler Beige Yurt

 HOW To Develop Earth-Based Jewish 
Teachings (Sarah Chandler) Gazebo 

Community By Design - Reflecting Values & 
Kavannah In Jewish Spaces (Yoshi 

Silverstein) Beit Knesset

Track Introductions (Laura Bellows) 
Gazebo 

Trail Time! (Jason Long and Daniel Kieval) 
meet at Firepit

The Field Of Infinite Possibilities: A Farm and 
Garden Tour (JFS & Adamah Staff) Kaplan 

Family Farm entrance (rain or shine)

Dinner

Keynote: Speak With The Earth And It Will Teach You (Rabbi Arthur Waskow & Yigal Deutscher) Great Hall & Lounge

Self-Care & Move-in Time / Swimming at Waterfront and Pool 

L'Ovdah UL'Shomra: A Planting Project (Nati 
Passow & Adamah Staff) Kaplan Family Farm 

entrance



Wed 6/5

7:15-8:00

8:00-9:00

9:15-10:30

Garden Design 1: 
Basic Garden Design 

(Nati Passow) Beit 
Knesset 

M'Chayei Hameitim 1: 
Small Scale 
Educational 

Composting (Daniel 
Kieval) Gan 

10:45-12:15

12:15-1:30

1:45-3:00

3:15-4:45

Abra Cadabra: 
Manifesting Your Vision 

For A Jewish 
Educational Garden 
(Nati Passow) Arts & 

Crafts

Farm To Table  - 
Lacto-Fermentation: 
Vegetable Pickling 

(Adamah Staff) 
Cultural Center 

4:45-6:00

6:00-7:00

7:15-8:45

9:00-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00

Snack in Great Hall

Community Circle: Embodying Our Values, Living What We Teach (Yigal Deutscher) Firepit

Garden Design 2: Advanced Principles In 
Garden Design (Nati Passow) Beit Knesset 

M'Chayei Hameitim 2: Large Scale Compost 
Magic (Nati Passow & Shamu Sadeh) Kaplan 

Family Farm entrance

Late Night Magic Show w/Arthur Kurzweil Beit Knesset 

Dinner

Why Were The Talmudic Sages Experts On 
Flora & Fauna? (Rabbi Arthur Kurzweil) 

Beit Knesset

 Jewish Rites Of Passage (Abrah Jordan 
Dresdale) Gazebo (Rainspace: Beige Yurt)

Bread & Torah w/Rabbis Linda Motzkin & Jonathan Rubenstein - Bread in Great Hall and Torah in Lounge / Cheesemaking w/Adamah Cultural Center (sign up in advance on the sign 
up sheet at the coffee bar!)

 The Relationship of Food, Faith & Poverty 
(Rabbi Kevin Kleinman) Beige Yurt

Outdoor & Rainy Day Singing Games (Chana 
Rothman) Gan 

Try Stories For A Change (Maggid David 
Arfa) Lounge 

Packing Out A Camping Trip (Noah Slovin & 
Jason Long) Tennis Court / HKC Cohort Time 

Rec Hall (Daniel Kieval)

Congregation & Day School                                    Camp & Wilderness                Leadership & Activism                                        

 Energy Ethics: Policy, Action & Kabbalah 
(Rabbi David Seidenberg) Beige Yurt

Farm & Garden                    

Avodat Lev w/Arthur Waskow Gazebo  /  Goat Milking [7:45-8:00 - bring your coffee or tea!] Barnyard

Breakfast

Self-Care Time  /  Camp & Wilderness Overnight depart at 5pm  /  Swimming at Waterfront or Pool  

Lunch

Pesach: Modern Day Plagues & Pharaohs 
(Rabbi Arthur Waskow & Nili Simhai) 

Lounge

  Re-membering Our Childhood (Rabbi 
Katy Allen) Lounge 

Rainstorms Into Rainbows: Transforming 
Tough Situations Into Awesome Jewish Rituals 

(Sarah Chandler) Gazebo 

Super Seeds! Recycled Paper Making & Gan 
Adventures (Laura Bellows & Daniel Kieval) 

Arts & Crafts 

Pesach: Modern Day Plagues & Pharaohs 
(Rabbi Arthur Waskow & Nili Simhai) Lounge



Thurs 6/6 Day Option

7:15-8:00

8:00-9:00

9:15-10:30

10:45-12:15

12:15-1:30 Separate Lunch 

1:45-3:00

Activating Radical 
Hope (Maggid David 

Arfa & Rabbi Katy 
Allen) Red Yurt

3:15-4:45 (no class) 

4:45-6:00

6:00-7:15

7:15-8:30

8:30

Gaia Theory, Eco-spirituality and 
Maimonides (David Seidenberg) 

Gazebo 

Firebuilding & Coal Burned Kiddish Cups 
(Noah Slovin) Kfar

Film Screening                                   
Queen Of The Sun: What Are The Bees 

Telling Us?                                              
Lounge 

Open Mic Café & Performance w/ Chana Rothman (ice cream bar!) 

Program Showcase & Shuk Lounge (Open Mic Café sign-ups)  / Isabella Freedman Bookstore Open 

Self-Care Time / Swimming at Waterfront or Pool 

Dinner (w/Surprise Musical Guests)

Lessons From The Field: Sharing Best 
Practices For Successful Educational 
Garden Programs (Nati Passow and 

Sarah Brown) Arts & Crafts

Congregation & Day School Camp & Wilderness              Leadership & Activism                           Farm & Garden

Avodat Lev  w/Rabbi Kevin Kleinman & Chana Rothman  Beige Yurt  /  Goat Milking [7:45-8:00 - bring your coffee or tea!] Barnyard

Weed Walk & Solar Snack (Jason Long) 
Gazebo

  Building Your Advocacy Toolbox With 
Hands-On Simulation (Sarah Levinson & 

Zachary Rosenberg) Beige Yurt

 Ten Ways To Green Our Schools & 
Shuls (Mirele Goldsmith & Shamu 

Sadeh) Arts & Crafts

History and Future in the Trees: 
Ecological Stories Of The Landscape 

meet at Barnyard (Shamu Sadeh) 

Every Shabbat Is Earth Day (Sarah 
Chandler) Beige Yurt

Cordage & Weaving (Jessica Rubin) 
Gazebo 

Strategic Fundraising & Organizational 
Development (Deborah Stern) Beit 

Knesset

Garden Curriculum Round Robin (Ellie 
Brown, Jonathan Billig & Daniel Kieval) 

Gan

Lunch (special topic tables)

Breakfast

Activating Radical 
Hope (Maggid David 

Arfa & Rabbi Katy 
Allen) Red Yurt 

 Tefillah B'Teva: Meaningful Prayer In 
Nature (Laura Bellows) meet at 

Gazebo 

Pizza Box Solar Ovens (Noah Slovin) 
Lounge

Mushroom Primer For Jewish Educators 
(Philippe Amstislavski) meet at 

Greenhouse

Work Project & Lesson: Perennial Fruit 
Trees (JFS & Adamah Staff) meet at 

Parking Lot to walk to Beebee Hill



Fri 6/7

7:00-7:45

7:45-8:45

9:00-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:45

12:00

Avodat Lev 

Leadership & Activism               

Departure - See you next year! 

Farm & Garden

How Shmitta Could Change The World (Nili Simhai & Yigal Deutscher) Great Hall (9:00-9:30 Opening Talk / 9:30-11:00 Hands-On Shmitta Workshops) 

Sandwich Bar Pack Out Lunch Buffet in Lounge

Shmitta Closing Outside in courtyard by Gazebo

Rolling Breakfast & Evaluations (move out of rooms by 8:45am)

Congregation & Day School Camp & Wilderness


