Tues 6/4	Congregation & Day School	Camp & Wilderness	Leadership & Activism	Farm & Garden
8:00	Breakfast			
10:00-11:00	Arrival & Registration <i>Tent</i>			
11:00-11:30	All Group Welcome Tent			
11:30-12:30	Track Introductions (Laura Bellows) <i>Gazebo</i>	Track Introductions (Daniel Kieval & Noah Slovin) <i>Firepit</i>	Track Introductions (Yoshi Silverstein) Tent	Track Introductions (Nati Passow) <i>Arts</i> & <i>Crafts</i>
12:30-1:45	Lunch			
2:00-3:15	Nili's Bombproof Method For Lesson Planning (Nili Simhai) <i>Beit Knesset</i>	Trail Time! (Jason Long and Daniel Kieval)	Update From Capitol Hill (Sarah Levinson & Zachary Rosenberg) <i>Beige Yurt</i>	The Field Of Infinite Possibilities: A Farm and Garden Tour (JFS & Adamah Staff) <i>Kaplan Family Farm entrance (rain or shine)</i>
3:30-4:45	HOW To Develop Earth-Based Jewish Teachings (Sarah Chandler) <i>Gazebo</i>	meet at Firepit	Community By Design - Reflecting Values & Kavannah In Jewish Spaces (Yoshi Silverstein) <i>Beit Knesset</i>	L'Ovdah UL'Shomra: A Planting Project (Nati Passow & Adamah Staff) <i>Kaplan Family Farm</i> <i>entrance</i>
4:45-6:00	Self-Care & Move-in Time / Swimming at Waterfront and Pool			
6:00-7:00	Dinner			
7:15-8:45	Keynote: Speak With The Earth And It Will Teach You (Rabbi Arthur Waskow & Yigal Deutscher) Great Hall & Lounge			
9:00-9:45	Campfire Firepit / Nighttime Sensory Activities for All Ages w/Laura Bellows meet outside Arts & Crafts / Soil & Soul Meditation w/Sarah Chandler Beige Yurt			

Wed 6/5	Congregation & Day School	Camp & Wilderness	Leadership & Activism	Farm & (	Garden	
7:15-8:00	A	Avodat Lev w/Arthur Waskow Gazebo / Goat Milking [7:45-8:00 - bring your coffee or tea!] Barnyard				
8:00-9:00		Bre	akfast			
9:15-10:30	Pesach: Modern Day Plagues & Pharaohs (Rabbi Arthur Waskow & Nili Simhai) Lounge	Rainstorms Into Rainbows: Transforming Tough Situations Into Awesome Jewish Rituals (Sarah Chandler) <i>Gazebo</i>	Pesach: Modern Day Plagues & Pharaohs (Rabbi Arthur Waskow & Nili Simhai) <i>Lounge</i>	Basic Garden Design	M'Chayei Hameitim 1: Small Scale Educational Composting (Daniel Kieval) <i>Gan</i>	
10:45-12:15	Re-membering Our Childhood (Rabbi Katy Allen) <i>Lounge</i>	Super Seeds! Recycled Paper Making & Gan Adventures (Laura Bellows & Daniel Kieval) Arts & Crafts	Energy Ethics: Policy, Action & Kabbalah (Rabbi David Seidenberg) <i>Beige Yurt</i>	Garden Design 2: Advanced Principles In Garden Design (Nati Passow) <i>Beit Knesset</i>		
12:15-1:30	Lunch					
1:45-3:00	Why Were The Talmudic Sages Experts On Flora & Fauna? (Rabbi Arthur Kurzweil) Beit Knesset	Outdoor & Rainy Day Singing Games (Chana Rothman) <i>Gan</i>	The Relationship of Food, Faith & Poverty (Rabbi Kevin Kleinman) <i>Beige Yurt</i>	M'Chayei Hameitim 2: Large Scale Compost Magic (Nati Passow & Shamu Sadeh) <i>Kaplan</i> <i>Family Farm entrance</i>		
3:15-4:45	Jewish Rites Of Passage (Abrah Jordan Dresdale) <i>Gazebo (Rainspace: Beige Yurt</i> )	Packing Out A Camping Trip (Noah Slovin & Jason Long) <i>Tennis Court /</i> HKC Cohort Time <i>Rec Hall</i> (Daniel Kieval)	Try Stories For A Change (Maggid David Arfa) <i>Lounge</i>	Abra Cadabra: Manifesting Your Vision For A Jewish Educational Garden (Nati Passow) Arts & Crafts	Farm To Table - Lacto-Fermentation: Vegetable Pickling (Adamah Staff) Cultural Center	
4:45-6:00	Self-Care Time / Camp & Wilderness Overnight depart at 5pm / Swimming at Waterfront or Pool					
6:00-7:00	Dinner					
7:15-8:45	Bread & Torah w/Rabbis Linda Motzkin & Jonathan Rubenstein - Bread in <i>Great Hall</i> and Torah in <i>Lounge /</i> Cheesemaking w/Adamah <i>Cultural Center</i> (sign up in advance on the sign up sheet at the coffee bar!)					
9:00-9:45	Late Night Magic Show w/Arthur Kurzweil Beit Knesset					
9:45-10:00	Snack in Great Hall					
10:00	Community Circle: Embodying Our Values, Living What We Teach (Yigal Deutscher) Firepit					

Thurs 6/6	Congregation & Day School	Camp & Wilderness	Leadership & Activism	Farm & Garden	Day Option
7:15-8:00	Avodat Lev w/Rabbi Kevin Kleinman & Chana Rothman Beige Yurt / Goat Milking [7:45-8:00 - bring your coffee or tea!] Barnyard				
8:00-9:00		Bre	eakfast		
9:15-10:30	Tefillah B'Teva: Meaningful Prayer In Nature (Laura Bellows) <i>meet at</i> <i>Gazebo</i>	Pizza Box Solar Ovens (Noah Slovin)  Lounge	History and Future in the Trees: Ecological Stories Of The Landscape meet at Barnyard (Shamu Sadeh)	Work Project & Lesson: Perennial Fruit Trees (JFS & Adamah Staff) meet at Parking Lot to walk to Beebee Hill	
10:45-12:15	Every Shabbat Is Earth Day (Sarah Chandler) <i>Beige Yurt</i>	Cordage & Weaving (Jessica Rubin) <i>Gazeb</i> o	Strategic Fundraising & Organizational Development (Deborah Stern) <i>Beit</i> <i>Knesset</i>	Mushroom Primer For Jewish Educators (Philippe Amstislavski) <i>meet at</i> <i>Greenhouse</i>	Activating Radical Hope (Maggid David Arfa & Rabbi Katy Allen) <i>Red Yurt</i>
12:15-1:30	Lunch (special topic tables)			Separate Lunch	
1:45-3:00	Ten Ways To Green Our Schools & Shuls (Mirele Goldsmith & Shamu Sadeh) <i>Arts &amp; Crafts</i>	Weed Walk & Solar Snack (Jason Long) Gazebo	Building Your Advocacy Toolbox With Hands-On Simulation (Sarah Levinson & Zachary Rosenberg) <i>Beige Yurt</i>	Garden Curriculum Round Robin (Ellie Brown, Jonathan Billig & Daniel Kieval) <i>Gan</i>	Activating Radical Hope (Maggid David Arfa & Rabbi Katy Allen) <i>Red Yurt</i>
3:15-4:45	Gaia Theory, Eco-spirituality and Maimonides (David Seidenberg) <i>Gazeb</i> o	Firebuilding & Coal Burned Kiddish Cups (Noah Slovin) <i>Kfar</i>	Film Screening Queen Of The Sun: What Are The Bees Telling Us? Lounge	Lessons From The Field: Sharing Best Practices For Successful Educational Garden Programs (Nati Passow and Sarah Brown) Arts & Crafts	(no class)
4:45-6:00	Self-Care Time / Swimming at Waterfront or Pool				
6:00-7:15	Dinner (w/Surprise Musical Guests)				
7:15-8:30	Program Showcase & Shuk <i>Lounge</i> (Open Mic Café sign-ups) / Isabella Freedman Bookstore Open				
8:30	Open Mic Café & Performance w/ Chana Rothman (ice cream bar!)				

Fri 6/7	Congregation & Day School	Camp & Wilderness	Leadership & Activism	Farm & Garden
7:00-7:45	Avodat Lev			
7:45-8:45	Rolling Breakfast & Evaluations (move out of rooms by 8:45am)			
9:00-11:00	How Shmitta Could Change The World (Nili Simhai & Yigal Deutscher) Great Hall (9:00-9:30 Opening Talk / 9:30-11:00 Hands-On Shmitta Workshops)			
11:00-11:15	Shmitta Closing Outside in courtyard by Gazebo			
11:15-11:45	Sandwich Bar Pack Out Lunch Buffet in <i>Lounge</i>			
12:00	Departure - See you next year!			